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ZGF ARCHITECTS INC
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Vancouver, British Columbia
V6C 2G8 Canada

T 604 558 8390

www.zgf.com

March 4, 2022

Karen Russell, RPP, FCIP
Manager, Development Services
Campus and Community Planning
2210 West Mall

Vancouver, BCV6T 174

Re: BCR 9 Development Permit Amendment
Dear Karen,

Please find here with updated Architectural and landscape package issued for DP
Amendment for our BCR 9 project, located at 5728 Gray Avenue (formerly
addressed as 5768 Gray Avenue), Wesbrook Village, University of British
Columbia, Vancouver, BC

The drawing set include only the affected drawing sheets, and all changes are

bubbled in red with notes for your convenience. A clean copy without the revision
bubbles is also included. Summary of changes are as follows:

Architectural Changes:

e Revised roof plan with the added elevator stop, elevator lobby and roof
amenity area

e Revised building elevation and sections with the added elevator stop,
elevator lobby and roof amenity area. Elevator overrun currently at 80.75’
(24.61m)

Landscape Changes:

e Revised roof landscape plans and sections with the newly added rooftop
amenity area

Sincerely,

ZGF Architects Inc. + R Kim Perry & Associates Inc.
Sophia Zhu +  Michael Patterson
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Project Overview

Data Overview

Site Area

47,172 SF | 4,382 m?

Densify Floor Space Ratio
With Maximum Allowable
2.80 In-Suite Storage Exclusion (40 SF / Unit)

Proposed Height

6 Storeys

65.0" | 19.81m o Top of Parape, at Frame
71.89" | 21.91m 7o Top of service stair
80.75" | 24.61m 7o Top of Elevator Overrun

Site Coverage Max Allowable 55%

49.6%

Efficiency

89.4%

Gross Floor Area

139,172 SF | 12,930 m?

Total Residential Fsr Area Inclusion

124,434 SF | 11,560 m?

Indoor Amenity FSR Area Exclusion

1,074 SF | 100 m?

Unit Breakdown

s 11 %

Ave. Size: 599 SF

S: i::d3iéo 2 4 %

Ave. Size: 458 SF

Ave. Size: 1,168 SF

Parking

Vehicles

] 03 6 Visitors + 97 Residents

68 Standard Car Stalls
11 Accessible Car Stalls
24 Small Car Stalls

gn Ee’jf 3 6 %

Ave. Size: 793 SF

ﬂ.niE:ngl ] 3 %

Ave. Size: 1,289 SF

Bikes

3] 6 Class | Bike Storages

301 2'X é' Horizontal Bike Storage
15 2'X 3'4" Vertical Bike Storage

Total Units: 152

68% Regular

Units: 103

27% Inboard

Units: 41 /
5% City Home

Units: 8

Lockers

49

Storage Lockers
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Drawing Requirements

Project Statistics, Detailed

CIVIC ADDRESS 5728 Gray Avenue (Formerly Addressed as 5768 Gray Avenue), Vancouver, BC
1 Reducing the number of vehicle parking stalls required for visitors from 0.1 stall per principal dwelling unit (16 stalls required) down to 6% of total vehicle parking stalls provided (6 stalls) for visitor use. Using recent projects as a precedent, this reduced parking ratio provides a sufficient
LEGAL DESCRIPTION Lot 9 District Lot 6494 Group 1 number of stalls for its intended use within a minimal amount of parkade levels.
New Westminster District Plan EPP86350
PARCEL IDENTIFIER (PID) 030-727-812 2 Reducing the number of accessible parking stalls required from 0.1 stall per principal dwelling unit (16 stalls required) down to allocating and sizing 10% of the provided vehicle parking stalls (11 stalls) for accessible use only. Using recent projects as a precedent, this reduced parking
ratio provides a sufficient number of stalls for its intended use within a minimal amount of parkade levels.
DEVELOPMENT AREA SC2A MEDIUM DENSITY RESIDENTIAL
3 Reducing the number of Class Il bike stalls required from 0.5 stall per dwelling (76 stalls required) down to 0.30 stall per dwelling (46 stalls provided). Proposing to share Class Il bike stalls across BCR8 (110 residential units) and BCR9 (152 residential units) as the two sites share a
GROSS SITE AREA 47,172 SF / 4,382 SqM common courtyard, providing a total of 94 Class Il bike stalls (0.36 stall per dwelling unit for the combined total of 262 residents units between BCR8 and BCR9).
- BCR 8 = 48 stalls (20 onsite in the courtyard, 28 offsite on Gray Avenue and Wesbrook Mall.
- BCR 9 = 46 stalls (38 onsite in the courtyard, 8 offsite on Gray Avenue by the building entrance.
4 17.4% of Class Il bike stalls (8 stalls) are place outside of the property line. These offsite bike stalls are placed by the building entrance off Gray Avenue, where such placement provides easy access and better utilization.
5 FSR area projection encroaching into the 2.5m setback from Level 3 to Level 6 at northwest corner of the site along Gray Avenue. Encroaching into the setback by 0.41m to 0.69m over a length of 7.73m.
FSR area projection encroaching into the 2.5m setback from Level 3 to Level 5 at northeast corner of the site along the future park pathway. Encroaching into the setback by 0.65m over a length of 7.05m.
SITE COVERAGE ALLOWED | PROPOSED
55% MAXIMUM 49.6% TOTAL RESIDENTIAL AREA (INCLUDED FROM FSR) 124,496 SF / 11,566 SqM
TOTAL INTERIOR CIRCULATION & LOBBY AREA (INCLUDED FROM FSR) 12613SF / 1,172 SqM
SETBACKS ALLOWED \ PROPOSED TOTAL SERVICES (INCLUDED FROM FSR) 980 SF / 91 SqM
NORTH (GRAY AVENUE) 82FT / 25m 6.1FT to 83FT / 185m to 2.54m TOTAL AMENITY AREA (EXCLUDED FROM FSR) 1,083SF / 101 SqM
SOUTH (BCR7) 82FT |/ 25m 128FT to 132FT / 389m to 4.02m TOTAL GROSS FLOOR AREA \ 139,173SF  / 12,930 SqM
WEST (BCR 8) 82FT / 25m 201FT to 201FT / 614m to 644m DEDUCT: IN-SUITE UNIT STORAGE (EXCLUDED FROM FSR) (MAX. ALLOWABLE 40SF / 3.72 SqM PER DWELLING UNIT) 6,080 SF  / 565 SqM
EAST (GREENWAY) 82FT [/ 25m 61FT to 80FT / 187m to 245m BUILDING EFFICIENCY (RESIDNETIAL AREA / GROSS FLOOR AREA) \ 89.5%
BUILDING HEIGHT ALLOWED \ PROPOSED FSR (FLOOR SPACE RATIO) ALLOWED | PROPOSED
6 STOREYS 6 STOREYS 2.80FSR 132,081 SF / 12,271 SqM 2.80 FSR 132,010 SF  / 12,264 SqM
7546 FT / 23.00m 63.00FT / 19.20m TO TOP OF PARAPET, TYPICAL *WITH MAXIMUM ALLOWABLE IN-SUITE STORAGE EXCLUSION
65.00FT / 19.81m TO TOP OF PARAPET, AT FRAME *FSR = TOTAL GROSS FLOOR AREA - TOTAL AMENITY AREA - IN-SUITE
80.75FT | 2461m TO TOP OF ELEVATOR OVERRUN UNIT STORAGE
71.89FT | 2191m TO TOP OF SERVICE STAIR
T242FT | 2207Tm TO TOP OF MECHANICAL EQUIPMENT
PARKING STALLS PERMITTED: AMENITY ALLOWED | PROPOSED
FACULTY AND STAFF RENTAL (NON-MARKET HOUSING) 1562 STALLS 1.0 STALL PER PRINCIPAL DWELLING UNIT 13917SF /| 1,293 SqM 10% OF TOTAL GFA 1,083SF / 101 SqM 0.78% OF TOTAL GFA
VISITOR 16 STALLS 0.1 STALL PER PRINCIPAL DWELLING UNIT INDOOR AMENITY (765 SF) & GUEST SUITE (309 SF)
TOTAL PARKING SPACES PERMITTED: 168 STALLS
OF WHICH:
ACCESSIBLE STALLS 16 STALLS 0.1 STALL PER PRINCIPAL DWELLING UNIT
FSR INCLUSION FSR EXCLUSION
PARKING STALLS PROVIDED: LEVEL GFA RESIDENTIAL UNITS CIRCULATION SERVICES AMENITY IN-SUITE STORAGE FLOOR AREA CONTRIBUTE TO FSR
RESIDENTIAL PARKING STALLS 97 STALLS 0.64 STALLS PER PRINCIPAL DWELLING UNIT LEVEL 1 23390SF / 2,173 SqM 19,389 SF  / 1,801 SqM 2,690SF / 250 SqM 229SF / 21 SgM 1,083SF / 101 SqM 1160 SF / 108 SqM 21,148SF / 1,965 SqM
VISITOR STALLS 6 STALLS 6% OF TOTAL PROVIDED STALLS LEVEL 2 23390SF  / 2,173 SqM 21520SF / 1,999 SqM 1,720SF / 160 SqM 150 SF  / 14 SqM - E 920SF / 85 SqM 22470S8F / 2,088 SqM
TOTAL PARKING STALLS PROVIDED 103 STALLS LEVEL 3 23,134SF / 2,149 SqM 20932SF / 1,945 SqM 2,051SF / 191 SqM 150 SF  / 14 SqM / E 1,000SF / 93 SqM 22,134SF / 2,056 SqM
OF WHICH: LEVEL 4 23134 SF | 2,149 SqM 20932SF |/ 1,945 SqM 2,051SF / 191 SqM 150 SF  / 14 SqM - - 1,000SF / 93 SqM 22,134 SF | 2,056 SqM
ACCESSIBLE STALLS 11 STALLS 10.7% OF TOTAL STALLS LEVEL 5 23,134SF  / 2,149 SqM 20932SF / 1,945 SqM 2,051SF / 191 SqM 150 SF  / 14 SqM - E 1,000 SF / 93 SqM 22,134 SF | 2,056 SqM
SMALL STALLS 24 STALLS 23.3% OF TOTAL STALLS (MAXIMUM 25% ALLOWABLE) LEVEL 6 22,992SF |/ 2,136 SqM 20,791SF [/ 1,932 SqM 2,051SF / 191 SqM 150 SF/ 14 SqgM - g 1,0008F / 93 SqM 21992SF / 2,043 SqM
STANDARD 68 STALLS 66.0% OF TOTAL STALLS TOTAL 139,173SF | 12,930 SqM 124,496 SF | 11,566 SqM 12,613SF |/ 1,172 SqM 980SF |/ 91 SqM 1,083SF | 101 SqM 6,080 SF | 565 SqM 132,010 SF | 12,264 SqM
BICYCLE SPACES REQUIRED: UNIT MIX
FACULTY AND STAFF RENTAL (NON-MARKET HOUSING) 228 CLASS | STALLS 1.50 SPACES PER DWELLING NUMBER OF UNITS PER FLOOR TOTAL UNITS IN
REAP 3.1 - SS 2.1 - ADDITIONAL BIKE FACILITIES 72 CLASS | STALLS 0.25 SPACES PER BEDROOM + IN-BUILDING REPAIR STATION UNIT TYPE UNIT AREA RANGE AVG. UNIT SIZE L1 L2 L3 L4 LS L6 BUILDING % OF TOTAL TOTAL AREA
TOTAL CLASS | BIKE STALLS 300 CLASS | STALLS STUDIO 405S8F - 523 SF 458 SF ! 43 SqM 13 1" 3 3 3 3 36 23.7% 16,478 SF  / 1,531 SqM
ONE BED 533SF - 646 SF 599 SF ! 56 SqM. 1 4 3 3 3 17 11.2% 10,178 SF  / 946 SqM
CLASSII 76 CLASS Il STALLS 0.50 SPACES PER DWELLING ONE BED + DEN - - - #DIV/O! ! #DIV/O! - - - - - - - - -
TWO BED 689 SF - 857 SF 748 SF / 70 SqM! 2 2 7 7 7 8 33 21.7% 24693SF | 2,294 SqM
BICYCLE SPACES PROVIDED: TWO BED + DEN 761SF - 853 SF 809 SF ! 75 SqM 1 1 3 3 3 3 14 9.2% 113238F / 1,052 SqgM
TOTAL CLASS | BIKE STALLS 316 CLASS | STALLS 2.08 SPACES PER DWELLING THREE BED 947SF - 1,086 SF 1,027 SF / 95 SqM 1 2 4 4 4 3 18 11.8% 18,482 SF / 1,717 SqM
OF WHICH: THREE BED + DEN 11518F - 1470 SF 1,255 SF i 117 SqM 6 - 2 2 2 2 14 9.2% 17,568 SF  / 1,632 SqM
HORIZONTAL BIKE STORAGE 301 CLASS | STALLS FOUR BED 1147SF - 1862SF 1,289 SF / 120 SgM 5 3 3 3 3 3 20 13.2% 257758F | 2,395 SqM
VERTICAL BIKE STORAGE 15 CLASS | STALLS 4.7% OF TOTAL STALLS TOTAL 819SF / 76 SqM 29 23 25 25 25 25 152 100% 124,496 SF / 11,566 SqM
*153 UNITS TOTAL IF INCLUDE GUEST SUITE STUDIO
TOTAL CLASS Il BIKE STALLS 46 CLASS Il STALLS OF WHICH: REGULAR INBOARD CITY HOME TOTAL
OF WHICH: STUDIO 36 36
38 STALLS 82.6% LOCATED ON-SITE ONE BED 1 6 17
8 STALLS 17.4% LOCATED OFF-SITE (OUTSIDE OF PROPERTY LINE) ONE BED + DEN - -
TWO BED 9 24 33
TWO BED + DEN 14 14
THREE BED 7 11 18
STORAGE LOCKER REQUIRED BY UBCPT THREE BED + DEN 8 6 14
FACULTY AND STAFF RENTAL (NON-MARKET HOUSING) 52 LOCKERS 1.00 LOCKER FOR EACH 3 BED, 3 BED+DEN, AND 4 BED DWELLING FOUR BED 18 2 20
UNITS INCLUDING THE 8 CITY HOMES | TOTAL UNITS 103 4 8 152
STORAGE LOCKER PROVIDED % 68% 27% 5% 100%
STORAGE LOCKERS 49 LOCKERS 0.32 LOCKERS PER DWELLING
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Drawing Requirements

Streetscape Datums

Stepped down datum responding to the transition

2-Storey Pedestrian Realm
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Future Development Mews BCR 9 Shared BCR 8
3-Storey Townhomes, 5-Storey Apartment and Tower 6-Storey Ramp 6-Storey
Streetscape Elevation, North | Along Gray Avenue
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Drawing Requirements

Streetscape Datums

Stepped down datum responding to the transition due to grade change

e 2-Storey Pedestrian Realm
i - ' - - ' TR
. - : HEampenm
__ <= | Grade Change +
BCR 7 (Future) Mews BCR9 Gray Ave. Existing
6-Storey 6-Storey 3-Storey Townhomes

Streetscape Elevation, East | Along Greenway
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Drawing Requirements

Floor Plans | Roof

S D n D e DD N N N
00 O, @ ® OO ® © ©w OO, 010
o oo s o 5o wo se | sw | v o.r or e s aose oo | s
Tom s Som sm wom ETRETT 28n 27w n D Tan Tan [ETRETT
e wrr o w-0mw i
P — T S FET
PROPERTY LINE
ole
> & FRAME PROJECTION OF LEVEL 5 BELOW 285§ 5'7 H ElE
<2 J\ #mwc*«owo e e jg i =&
N ! . SRTSETETK ;r = ILEVEL |IEELOW N
NV r 7 - Py N
| J |
: : 2L
1
1
1
\, B KB sl .
FRE B T | re M
\ L Tom &
1
: |
' 1 );(’
R
) | ) 4 D
(b —— ®
A~ \ bk : |EEvagt ‘ELOBBV“ e /é N
A vl a EE 3/e =/
— toEEoa 2 ME —
N\ | 2 | %) N\
N | 1 e m— Qo)
\ 1 prosECTIOn ]
' \ F LEVEL 5 T
\ Vo pEOW
I
TEE v | HH
g% HE
I
! !
1 [
\ ‘I /#‘ ()
T o mre v o I =
( )
- T  —r e i -
| emm N w7an wim 4| I8
\ || Tiom FRAME PROJECTION OF LEVEL|S BELOW ; ; 2|3
| 3
l ‘ D
- &)
; \
1 55 2|E
\ || 25 2|3
. i \ ; )
~ ELEVATOR OVERRU ") | 1 3 A
L ‘ J: )
i | # HH
\ ! = HE
P " a5
4 4 Thi-oua )
0 B a — | canopY o )
£ 2 HEN % | "
St F| il '] =
£ B H = sle
I' er & E b
! - 2am 8 E ©|%
H II . s | 2 2
N l 1 ES T— OVERHANG N
( I Chom K)
- l' | u ‘TT_¥ 7 OVERHANG — N~
o N i 1 - FLup | | [~ CANORY
( ) ( ) . T slE
(1) (12) \ | = CHULER| | sle
! 264m 1 2l<
(1) :l ll o[ — OVERHANG ] /o
Lon el ‘\E/ l |I CANOPY \E,/‘
Legend ST e B |
. { S = 5 2e
egen D £/ e B | ; == : i
STAR 7\ —~ H 1 HE osert =l —~
STUDIO - | | \— ovesrion sceeen (w) || ! J} VERHANG N (w)
st — o ] ,,
1 BEDROOM - I . . bk i e
(N | B T R A
2 BEDROOM - - o : J = ‘ S|
, \ 1 =" e
3 BEDROOM ) I _
N~ | 1 e |sose FRAME EH
4 BEDROOM (p) H ! \ Toim Toim [Zr:(z.ll:slg B
° p—r 1 ‘o BELO\
1 BEDROOM (INBOARD) Roof Of Stair Po pup \ ! e
H I PROJECTION
2 BEDROOM (INBOARD) \ \ OFLEVEL 5
| BELOW P
2w | glE .
3 BEDROOM (INBOARD) b S P |
1 S HH
3 BEDROOM (CITY HOME) \ \ o
H 1
I 4 BEDROOM (CITY HOME) | A
1 e OVERHANG v
N : : CANOPY b ,‘2 75 —~
( 1 = R)
Y | A NN L ——F ~—H —
AMENITY \ II 1 "8 ‘ 'y \— FRAUE PROJECTION OF LEVEL  BELOW | . uQVj&MNG ﬁ/sr | VERHANG
i TR SETERCK il L2 CavorY Rt o joworr |32 ¢
CIRCULATION -1 -5 12 i T
[ SERVICES tem BT Zsim
PROPEI LIRE
emmm e oamm» [|RE SEPARATION e wo sr | s | s v s wose |sow s o |
T g Siom R 28n 27w Twn D Tan Tm [ETNECT)
N N ) Ve Ve DD AN N D N D)
U2 &) ) &) W &) ¢ W W ) )
i P+A ZGF
Development Permit Amendment | March 4, 2022 - 50 - UBC PROPERTIES TRUST
-
O
@



Drawing Requirements

North Elevation | Along Gray Ave.
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Drawing Requirements

South Elevation ‘ Along Pathway Connection Between BCR 7, 8 and 9
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Drawing Requirements

East Elevation | Along Greenway
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Drawing Requirements

West Elevation | Along Courtyard Link Between BCR 8 and 9
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Drawing Requirements

Courtyard Elevation | North
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Drawing Requirements

Courtyard Elevation | South
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Drawing Requirements
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Drawing Requirements

Landscape Precedents | Rooftop Amenity
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Drawing Requirements

Landscape | Rooftop Key Plan and Lighting Plan
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Drawing Requirements

Landscape | Rooftop Grading Plan and Planting Plan
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Landscape | Rooftop Sections
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Landscape | Rooftop Sections

ELEVATOR LOBBY — PATHWAY
T L |, et
] S s iliiiiiiiiiiiiiii -
il Nulin mﬂ L ER
Section | - Rooftop Elevator Lobby and Pathway
Q Development Permit Amendment | March 4, 2022 - 74 - @usemnmmw P+A ZGF



Development Permit Amendment

March 4, 2022

® ..oz P+A ZGF




Table of Contents

Project Overview . . . . . . . . . pg4 Drawing Appendix
Design ReqU"'ementS CPTED Statement . . . . . . . . . .
Rationale and POIIC)’ Project Statistics . .. . . . . . . .pg?25 Sustainability Statement .. . .. . . i
Compliance Comext . . . . . . . . . . . .pg26  lghtStudy . . . . . . . . . . . i
Sesian Policy Comoll . SitePlan . . . . . . . . . . . .pg30 DP Approved BCR8 Plan. . . . . . . . v
Kes%n' UCY LompIanee e pQ]O Utility Plan. .. . . . . . . . . .pgdl Proposed Landscape Concept . . . . . . Vi
Dey. r|vl\elrs .T. ... ... .. .pg ) SurveyPlon . . . . . . . . . . .pg32 Alternative Parkade Plan . . . . . . . . Vi
eS{gn arame e P Shadow Analysis . . . . . . . . .pg33 ltemized Responses to Development
Design Moves . . . . . . . . . .pgl3 o
. _ Streetscape Datums . . . . . . . .pg34 Application AUDP Comments .. . . . . viil
Strategies and Explorations . . . . . . pg 14 L ,
Perspective Views . . . . . . . . .pg36 ltemized Responses to Development
.« . Floor Pl .. . . . . . . . . .pg45 i i i
SmeISSIOn ReqUIremenfs oor | ans Pg Review Committee (DRC) Comments . . . . xii
Elevations. . . . . . . . . . . .pgdl
REAP Checklist . . . . . . . . . .pg 18 i
ecklis sle Section . . . . . . . . . . . .pgd/ Updated Mar 4, 2022
Tree Survey . . . . . . . . . . .pg?l Landscape N o
) Note: Upates/revisions are highlighted through document.
Site Photos ... . . . . . . . .pg22 Context and Circulation Plan. . . . . .pg 58
Proposed landscape Concept . . . . .pg 59
londscape Precedents. . . . . . . .pg60
KeyPlen . . . . . . . . . . . .pgol
lightingPlan .. . . . . . . . . .pg62
GradingPlan . . . . . . . . . .pg63
PlantingPlan. . . . . . . . . . .pg6s
rSeC-TIO£ G ar G G G G @G @ -p&GS New pages added for
landscape Precedents | Rooftop . . . . pg 70| rooftop amenity
§ Rooftop Key Plan and lighting Plan. . . . pg 71

} Rooftop Grading Plan and Planting Plan . . pg 72 §
LRogltop Sections . o o e i ‘e emaPd o

Q Development Permit Amendment | March 4, 2022 -3 - @ummsmmm P+A ZGF



Project Overview

Data Overview

Site Area

47,172 SF | 4,382 m?

Densify Floor Space Ratio
With Maximum Allowable
2.80 In-Suite Storage Exclusion (40 SF / Unit)

Proposed Height

6 Storeys
65 .O, | ]9. 8] M To Top of Parapet, at Frame
7] BQﬁ 2] 9] IM To Top of Service Stair

[ ] [ G g @a
C80.75, 27.6] M To Top of Elevator Overrun
(] G G & & @&

Site Coverage Max Allowable 55%
49.6%

Efficiency

89.4%

Gross Floor Area

139,172 SF | 12,930 m?

Total Residential Fsr Area Inclusion

124,434 SF | 11,560 m?

Indoor Amenity FSR Area Exclusion

1,074 SF | 100 m?

Unit Breakdown

s 11 %

Ave. Size: 599 SF

S: i::d3iéo 2 4 %

Ave. Size: 458 SF

Ave. Size: 1,168 SF

Parking

Vehicles

] 03 6 Visitors + 97 Residents

68 Standard Car Stalls
11 Accessible Car Stalls
24 Small Car Stalls

gn Ee’jf 3 6 %

Ave. Size: 793 SF

ﬂ.niE:ngl ] 3 %

Ave. Size: 1,289 SF

Bikes

3] 6 Class | Bike Storages

301 2'X é' Horizontal Bike Storage
15 2'X 3'4" Vertical Bike Storage

Total Units: 152

68% Regular

Units: 103

27% Inboard

Units: 41 /
5% City Home

Units: 8

Lockers

49

Storage Lockers
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Drawing Requirements

Project Statistics, Detailed

Updated Mar 4, 202]

CIVIC ADDRESS 5728 Gray Avenue (Formerly Addressed as 5768 Gray Avenue), Vancouver, BC
1 Reducing the number of vehicle parking stalls required for visitors from 0.1 stall per principal dwelling unit (16 stalls required) down to 6% of total vehicle parking stalls provided (6 stalls) for visitor use. Using recent projects as a precedent, this reduced parking ratio provides a sufficient
LEGAL DESCRIPTION Lot 9 District Lot 6494 Group 1 number of stalls for its intended use within a minimal amount of parkade levels.
New Westminster District Plan EPP86350
PARCEL IDENTIFIER (PID) 030-727-812 2 Reducing the number of accessible parking stalls required from 0.1 stall per principal dwelling unit (16 stalls required) down to allocating and sizing 10% of the provided vehicle parking stalls (11 stalls) for accessible use only. Using recent projects as a precedent, this reduced parking
ratio provides a sufficient number of stalls for its intended use within a minimal amount of parkade levels.
DEVELOPMENT AREA MEDIUM DENSITY RESIDENTIAL
3 Reducing the number of Class Il bike stalls required from 0.5 stall per dwelling (76 stalls required) down to 0.30 stall per dwelling (46 stalls provided). Proposing to share Class Il bike stalls across BCR8 (110 residential units) and BCR9 (152 residential units) as the two sites share a
GROSS SITE AREA 47,172 SF / 4,382 SqM common courtyard, providing a total of 94 Class Il bike stalls (0.36 stall per dwelling unit for the combined total of 262 residents units between BCR8 and BCR9).
- BCR 8 = 48 stalls (20 onsite in the courtyard, 28 offsite on Gray Avenue and Wesbrook Mall.
- BCR 9 = 46 stalls (38 onsite in the courtyard, 8 offsite on Gray Avenue by the building entrance.
4 17.4% of Class Il bike stalls (8 stalls) are place outside of the property line. These offsite bike stalls are placed by the building entrance off Gray Avenue, where such placement provides easy access and better utilization.
5 FSR area projection encroaching into the 2.5m setback from Level 3 to Level 6 at northwest corner of the site along Gray Avenue. Encroaching into the setback by 0.41m to 0.69m over a length of 7.73m.
FSR area projection encroaching into the 2.5m setback from Level 3 to Level 5 at northeast corner of the site along the future park pathway. Encroaching into the setback by 0.65m over a length of 7.05m.
SITE COVERAGE ALLOWED PROPOSED
55% MAXIMUM 49.6% TOTAL RESIDENTIAL AREA (INCLUDED FROM FSR) 124,496 SF / 11,566 SqM
TOTAL INTERIOR CIRCULATION & LOBBY AREA (INCLUDED FROM FSR) 12613SF / 1,172 SqM
SETBACKS ALLOWED PROPOSED TOTAL SERVICES (INCLUDED FROM FSR) 980 SF / 91 SqM
NORTH (GRAY AVENUE) 82FT / 25m 6.1FT to 83FT / 185m to 2.54m TOTAL AMENITY AREA (EXCLUDED FROM FSR) 1,083SF / 101 SqM
SOUTH (BCR7) 82FT |/ 25m 128FT to 132FT / 389m to 4.02m TOTAL GROSS FLOOR AREA \ 139,173SF  / 12,930 SqM
WEST (BCR 8) 82FT / 25m 201FT to 201FT / 614m to 644m DEDUCT: IN-SUITE UNIT STORAGE (EXCLUDED FROM FSR) (MAX. ALLOWABLE 40SF / 3.72 SqM PER DWELLING UNIT) 6,080 SF  / 565 SqM
EAST (GREENWAY) 82FT [/ 25m 61FT to 80FT / 187m to 245m BUILDING EFFICIENCY (RESIDNETIAL AREA / GROSS FLOOR AREA) \ 89.5%
BUILDING HEIGHT ALLOWED PROPOSED FSR (FLOOR SPACE RATIO) ALLOWED PROPOSED
6 STOREYS 6 STOREYS 2.80FSR 132,081 SF / 12,271 SqM 2.80 FSR 132,010 SF  / 12,264 SqM
7546 FT / 23.00m 63.00FT / 19.20m TO TOP OF PARAPET, TYPICAL *WITH MAXIMUM ALLOWABLE IN-SUITE STORAGE EXCLUSION
00 @b 180e» @ifIOP QRRARAPREmATRFRA *FSR = TOTAL GROSS FLOOR AREA - TOTAL AMENITY AREA - IN-SUITE
80.75FT | 2461m TO TOP OF ELEVATOR OVERRUN UNIT STORAGE
c SOEEED HFTEP  EWUNop OFSIRVICEETRR
T242FT | 2207Tm TO TOP OF MECHANICAL EQUIPMENT
PARKING STALLS PERMITTED: AMENITY ALLOWED PROPOSED
FACULTY AND STAFF RENTAL (NON-MARKET HOUSING) 1562 STALLS 1.0 STALL PER PRINCIPAL DWELLING UNIT 13917SF /| 1,293 SqM 10% OF TOTAL GFA 1,083SF / 101 SqM 0.78% OF TOTAL GFA
VISITOR 16 STALLS 0.1 STALL PER PRINCIPAL DWELLING UNIT INDOOR AMENITY (765 SF) & GUEST SUITE (309 SF)
TOTAL PARKING SPACES PERMITTED: 168 STALLS
OF WHICH:
ACCESSIBLE STALLS 16 STALLS 0.1 STALL PER PRINCIPAL DWELLING UNIT
FSR INCLUSION FSR EXCLUSION
PARKING STALLS PROVIDED: LEVEL GFA RESIDENTIAL UNITS CIRCULATION SERVICES AMENITY IN-SUITE STORAGE FLOOR AREA CONTRIBUTE TO FSR
RESIDENTIAL PARKING STALLS 97 STALLS 0.64 STALLS PER PRINCIPAL DWELLING UNIT LEVEL 1 23390SF / 2,173 SqM 19,389 SF  / 1,801 SqM 2,690SF / 250 SqM 229SF / 21 SgM 1,083SF / 101 SqM 1160 SF / 108 SqM 21,148SF / 1,965 SqM
VISITOR STALLS 6 STALLS 6% OF TOTAL PROVIDED STALLS LEVEL 2 23390SF  / 2,173 SqM 21520SF / 1,999 SqM 1,720SF / 160 SqM 150 SF  / 14 SqM - E 920SF / 85 SqM 22470S8F / 2,088 SqM
TOTAL PARKING STALLS PROVIDED 103 STALLS LEVEL 3 23,134SF / 2,149 SqM 20932SF / 1,945 SqM 2,051SF / 191 SqM 150 SF  / 14 SqM / E 1,000SF / 93 SqM 22,134SF / 2,056 SqM
OF WHICH: LEVEL 4 23134 SF | 2,149 SqM 20932SF |/ 1,945 SqM 2,051SF / 191 SqM 150 SF  / 14 SqM - - 1,000SF / 93 SqM 22,134 SF | 2,056 SqM
ACCESSIBLE STALLS 11 STALLS 10.7% OF TOTAL STALLS LEVEL 5 23,134SF  / 2,149 SqM 20932SF / 1,945 SqM 2,051SF / 191 SqM 150 SF  / 14 SqM - E 1,000 SF / 93 SqM 22,134 SF | 2,056 SqM
SMALL STALLS 24 STALLS 23.3% OF TOTAL STALLS (MAXIMUM 25% ALLOWABLE) LEVEL 6 22,992SF |/ 2,136 SqM 20,791SF [/ 1,932 SqM 2,051SF / 191 SqM 150 SF/ 14 SqgM - g 1,0008F / 93 SqM 21992SF / 2,043 SqM
STANDARD 68 STALLS 66.0% OF TOTAL STALLS TOTAL 139,173SF | 12,930 SqM 124,496 SF | 11,566 SqM 12,613SF |/ 1,172 SqM 980SF |/ 91 SqM 1,083SF | 101 SqM 6,080 SF | 565 SqM 132,010 SF | 12,264 SqM
BICYCLE SPACES REQUIRED: UNIT MIX
FACULTY AND STAFF RENTAL (NON-MARKET HOUSING) 228 CLASS | STALLS 1.50 SPACES PER DWELLING NUMBER OF UNITS PER FLOOR TOTAL UNITS IN
REAP 3.1 - SS 2.1 - ADDITIONAL BIKE FACILITIES 72 CLASS | STALLS 0.25 SPACES PER BEDROOM + IN-BUILDING REPAIR STATION UNIT TYPE UNIT AREA RANGE AVG. UNIT SIZE L1 L2 L3 L4 LS L6 BUILDING % OF TOTAL TOTAL AREA
TOTAL CLASS | BIKE STALLS 300 CLASS | STALLS STUDIO 405S8F - 523 SF 458 SF ! 43 SqM 13 1" 3 3 3 3 36 23.7% 16,478 SF  / 1,531 SqM
ONE BED 533SF - 646 SF 599 SF / 56 SqM. 1 4 3 3 3 17 11.2% 10,178 SF  / 946 SqM
CLASSII 76 CLASS Il STALLS 0.50 SPACES PER DWELLING ONE BED + DEN - - - #DIV/O! ! #DIV/O! - - - - - - - - -
TWO BED 689 SF - 857 SF 748 SF ! 70 SqM! 2 2 7 7 7 8 33 21.7% 24693SF | 2,294 SqM
BICYCLE SPACES PROVIDED: TWO BED + DEN 761SF - 853 SF 809 SF ! 75 SqM 1 1 3 3 3 3 14 9.2% 113238F / 1,052 SqgM
TOTAL CLASS | BIKE STALLS 316 CLASS | STALLS 2.08 SPACES PER DWELLING THREE BED 947SF - 1,086 SF 1,027 SF / 95 SqM 1 2 4 4 4 3 18 11.8% 18,482 SF / 1,717 SqM
OF WHICH: THREE BED + DEN 11518F - 1470 SF 1,255 SF i 117 SqM 6 - 2 2 2 2 14 9.2% 17,568 SF  / 1,632 SqM
HORIZONTAL BIKE STORAGE 301 CLASS | STALLS FOUR BED 1147SF - 1862SF 1,289 SF / 120 SgM 5 3 3 3 3 3 20 13.2% 257758F | 2,395 SqM
VERTICAL BIKE STORAGE 15 CLASS | STALLS 4.7% OF TOTAL STALLS TOTAL 819SF / 76 SqM 29 23 25 25 25 25 152 100% 124,496 SF / 11,566 SqM
*153 UNITS TOTAL IF INCLUDE GUEST SUITE STUDIO
TOTAL CLASS Il BIKE STALLS 46 CLASS Il STALLS OF WHICH: REGULAR INBOARD CITY HOME TOTAL
OF WHICH: STUDIO 36 36
38 STALLS 82.6% LOCATED ON-SITE ONE BED 1 6 17
8 STALLS 17.4% LOCATED OFF-SITE (OUTSIDE OF PROPERTY LINE) ONE BED + DEN - -
TWO BED 9 24 33
TWO BED + DEN 14 14
THREE BED 7 11 18
STORAGE LOCKER REQUIRED BY UBCPT THREE BED + DEN 8 6 14
FACULTY AND STAFF RENTAL (NON-MARKET HOUSING) 52 LOCKERS 1.00 LOCKER FOR EACH 3 BED, 3 BED+DEN, AND 4 BED DWELLING FOUR BED 18 2 20
UNITS INCLUDING THE 8 CITY HOMES TOTAL UNITS 103 4 8 152
STORAGE LOCKER PROVIDED % 68% 27% 5% 100%
STORAGE LOCKERS 49 LOCKERS 0.32 LOCKERS PER DWELLING
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Drawing Requirements

Streetscape Datums

Updated Mar 4, 2022

Elevation Update, added rooftop amenity
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Drawing Requirements UpdCﬂ'Ed Mar 4, 2022
Stre etscq pe Dqtu m S Elevation Update, added rooftop amenity
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Drawing Requirements

Updated Mar 4, 2022
Floor Plans | Roof ST

Added rooftop amenity
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Drawing Requirements

North Elevation | Along Gray Ave.
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Updated Mar 4, 2022

Added rooftop amenity
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Drawing Requirements

o Updated Mar 4, 2022
South Elevation ‘ Along Pathway Connection Between BCR 7, 8 and 9 P

Added rooftop amenity
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Drawing Requirements

East Elevation | Along Greenway
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Drawing Requirements

West Elevation | Along Courtyard Link Between BCR 8 and 9
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Drawing Requirements

. Updated Mar 4, 2022
Courtyard Elevation | North S

Added rooftop amenity
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Drawing Requirements

Courtyard Elevation | South

Updated Mar 4, 2022

Added rooftop amenity
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Drawing Requirements
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Added rooftop amenity
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Drawing Requirements

. Updated Mar 4, 2022
Landscape Precedents | Rooftop Amenity o

Added rooftop amenity
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Drawing Requirements

Landscape | Rooftop Key Plan and Lighting Plan

Updated Mar 4, 2022

Added rooftop amenity
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Drawing Requirements

Landscape | Rooftop Grading Plan and Planting Plan

Updated Mar 4, 2022

Added rooftop amenity

Rooftop Planting Plan
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Rooftop Grading Plan
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Plant List (Onsite - Roof)
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Drawing Requirements
. Updated Mar 4, 2022
Landscape | Rooftop Sections l i et o I
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Section H - Rooftop Amenity, Flex Artificial Turf and Outdoor Dining Area
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Drawing Requirements

Landscape | Rooftop Sections

Updated Mar 4, 2022
Added rooftop amenity
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